1710 N.17. Assessment Centr Daleta 20 109 122					one by	
- 110 11.	Job description		Date & Time Completed			
REFNO NA / CTT 22009214/5	SAS e-filing		1			
Valisho SLA 4530	E-mail (within Stars	s, APC Plus,				
-00	i-Motor Claim	Form				
12 I min was a second	i-Motor W/O (V	Vithin; OD 2hrs	TP 4hrs)	<u> </u>		
OD Reporting Only	i-Photo Upload	ed				
	Assessment/Surv					
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by I	Cax / Hand t	o Owner/Wksp		Access to 1.0 common Nago contracts 15	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tel:	Fax:		
TP Particulars: Veh No: 5	LC36P	INC (			)	
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:			110 H = 441
Policy No: ( ) P	eriod: (	)	Cover Type: (		)	
Confirmed by : (		Date:		(0-100%)		
			20%; P: 21-79%. F: S			
Total Grand Control of the Control o	Warranty: YES (	)/ NO (	)			
Excess: (S ) Loading: \$1	,000 ( ) / \$2,000 (				and street grown and their treet regis	-
General Remarks:-  ( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's in		Cdtipl P C	trigly NO refer of repair	rer.	***************************************	
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >	( )		Date&Time Complets		Done l	
Injury: Date/Time Actions						
					Amt (3)	Air
Date/Time Actions		1	reparation Checklist		Amt (3)	
NH2262583		I) AR - Accid	ent Reporting (\$30);	NC (\$80)		
Date/Time Actions		1) AR : Accid 2) DA : Dame	ent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); Ing Fee	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120		
NH22 625 83 Claimant's Particulars:		1) AR : Accid 2) DA : Dame 3) TF : Towir 4) FT : Follow	lent Reporting (\$30);  lige Assessment (\$100);  lige Fee  -Through Survey  Theorem Survey (Resurvey)	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30		
Date/Time Actions  NH2262583  Claimant's Particulars:		1) AR : Accid 2) DA : Danu 3) TF : Towir 4) FT : Follow 5) iT : Follow For claimis	lent Reporting (\$30); Inge Assessment (\$100); Ing Fee w.Through Survey w.Through Survey (Resurvey) Ing against INC Only (wef [0]) Spection	NC (\$80)  \$40/\$45  \$120  \$30  an 2005)  \$75		
Date/Time Actions  NH2262583  Claimant's Particulars:  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:		1) AR : Accid 2) DA : Danu 3) TF : Towir 4) FT : Follox For claimis 6) TR : Re-in 7) N1 : Idae I	tent Reporting (\$30);  age Assessment (\$100);  age Fee  w-Through Survey  w-Through Survey (Resurvey)  age against INC Only (wef 10 )  spection  DA + SMRT Survey	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30		
NH2262583		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dann 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follos 5) iFT: Follos For claimi 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: Idae 8) NTUC Ad	lent Reporting (\$30); Inge Assessment (\$100); Ing Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey (Resurvey) mg against INC Only (wef 10 ) spection DA + SMRT Survey ditional Services:	NC (\$80)  \$40/\$45  \$120  \$30  an 2005)  \$75		
Date/Time Actions  NH22-625-83  Claimant's Particulars:  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:		1) AR : Accid 2) DA : Dama 3) TF : Towir 4) FT : Follov 5) i'T : Follov For claimis 6) TR : Re-in 7) N1 : Idae I 8) NTUC Ad OD* *N5: Cour	lent Reporting (\$30);  Inge Assessment (\$100);  Ing Fee  W-Through Survey  Resurvey (Resurvey)  Ing against INC Only (wef 10 J  spection  DA + SMRT Survey  ditional Services:  Interpretable of the state of the sta	NC (\$80)  \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 an 2005) \$75 \$160 \$51	Ist Bill	
Date/Time Actions  NH2262583  Claimant's Particulars:  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dann 3) TF: Towir 4) FT: Follos 5) iT: Follos For claimir 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: Idac l 8) NTUC Ad OD* *N5: Cour	lent Reporting (\$30); Inge Assessment (\$100); Inge Assessment (\$100); Inge Fee	NC (\$80)  \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 an 2005) \$75 \$160 \$51 \$150 \$55	Ist Bill	
Date/Time Actions  NH22-625-83  Claimant's Particulars:  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:		1) AR : Accid 2) DA : Dama 3) TF : Towni 4) FT : Follow 5) iFT : Follow For claimin 6) TR : iRe-in 7) N1 : Idae I 8) NTUC Ad OD* *N5: Cour *N6: Repr *N7: Fost *N8: DV TP (N11)	lent Reporting (\$30); Inge Assessment (\$100); Ing Fee	NC (\$80)  \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 an 2005) \$75 \$160  \$51	Ist Bill	Add
NH22.625.83  Claimant's Particulars:  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR : Accid 2) DA : Dann 3) TF : Towir 4) FT : Follos 5) iT : Follos For claimir 6) TR : Re-in 7) N1 : Idae I 8) NTUC Ad OIL* *N5: Cour *N6: Repr	lent Reporting (\$30); Inge Assessment (\$100); Inge Assessment (\$100); Inge Fee  w-Through Survey  w-Through Survey (Resurvey) Inge against INC Only (wef 10 J  spection  DA + SMRT Survey  ditional Services:  Interpretation  Repair Inspection  / Collect Excess Coordination  : TP (Non INC) against INC  : Mobile    Fee Control    Fee Control	NC (\$80)  \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 an 2005) \$75 \$160  \$51 \$10 \$225 \$55	Ist Bill	Am

SN09229K0002 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 20/09/2022 09:37 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: IRFAN VERSION: 1 (20/09/2022 09:37 (SGT))

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 20/09/2022 09:37 (SGT) Reported by Driver Date of Accident 12/09/2022 08:30 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** Singapore

KPE TOWARDS EAST COAST PARK Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss Singapore

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Private use

Private car

No - Claiming third party

SLA453D Vehicle Registration Number

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

No Is company? Name Of Registered Owner LI WEE MENG SXXXX153C NRIC No CHRISTINA7273@YAHOO.COM **Email Address** 

(Phone) +65-88588866 Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Nissan Manufacturer Sylphy Model

Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Auto Transmission 1798 CC

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMPCSNW00028332200

DRIVER

WANG HUI Name of Driver SXXXX828J NRIC No 29/03/1972 Date Of Birth Indoor Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender

Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number

**Email Address** Address

Address complement Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

Collision - Head to Rear Clear Dry

#### OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement

#### DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?

Yes

07/12/1999

Female

761513

Spouse

No

No

22 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS

CHRISTINA7273@YAHOO.COM

BLK 513A YISHUN ST51 #05-389

(Phone) +65-91176102

Yishun North Neighbourhood Police Centre (Phone) +65-18008529999 (Fax) +65-68522299 31 Yishun Central Singapore 768827

No

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

#### REFER TO POLICE REPORT

ATTACHMENT(S)

Vehicle Model

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident Yes Yes with w/s

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer

SLC36P

Accident report SN09229K0002

# **INJURED PERSONS DETAILS**

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person

Gender

Phone No

Address

Address Complement

Post Code

Approximate Age Years Old

WANG HUI

Female

(Phone) +65-91176102

BLK 513A YISHUN ST51 #05-389

-761513

50

Injuries Sustained
Injured person in which vehicle?
Were seat belts worn?
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Neck AND HEAD
SLA453D
Yes
No

### SKETCH PLAN

#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknow ledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "**Purposes**")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be ited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (Motiver is not the policyholder) / Date Time

Driver's Signature (Motiver is not the policyholder) / Date Personnel

Sketch Plan

RPE Lowards ECP

A-SLA 453D

B-S2 C36P

Refer to Police	Υ0
-coco 10 Totile	report

# D

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Personnel





1 of 3

Report No. T/20220914/2096

# Police Station Of Origin: Yishun North N.P.C

31 Yishun Central SINGAPORE 768827

Tel No: 1800-8529999

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time 14/09/2022		de:	Vide Report No.: Station Diary 136		Station Diary No.: 136	
Informant's	s Particula	ars				
Name of In	formant:		Address:			
WANG HUI			APT BLK 513A YISHUN STREET 51 #05-389 SINGAPORE 761513			
ID Type / ID No.:			Contact No.:			
NRIC NO / S7276828J			Home/Office: Mobile: 91176102			
Nationality:			Email:			
SINGAPOR	RE CITIZE	N				
Sex:	Age:	Date of Birth:	Type of Informant:			
Female	50	29/03/1972	Driver			
Race:			Language:	Institution /	School Name:	
Chinese			English			
Occupation:			Driving Licence Information:			
Accountant (excluding tax			Class: 3	Date of Exp	piry:	
accountant	)					

General Infor	mation of the Accide	nt		**		
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 12/09/2022 08:3	0	Type of Location: Flyover	
Location:						
KALLANG PA	AYA LEBAR EXPRES	SWAY				
Weather:		Road Surface:		Road	d Speed Limit:	
Clear		Dry				
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:	Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:	
Two Way		Not Controlled		Mod	erate	
Type of Collis	ion:			Anyo	one conveyed by	
Between Mov	ing Vehicles - Head T	o Rear		amb	ulance:	
				No		

Details of V	enicie invo	ivea			Contract Manager	
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SLA453D	Car	NISSAN	SYLPHY 1.6 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 4DR	Black	Slightly Damaged	0
SLC36P	Car					0





Police Station Of Origin: Yishun North N.P.C 31 Yishun Central SINGAPORE 768827

31 Yishun Central SINGAPORE 76882 Tel No: 1800-8529999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

2 of 3 Report No. T/20220914/2096

<b>Details of Perso</b>	n Involved					
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No			*******************************		
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL Use of Ped			destriar	Cross	sing: NA	
Driver						
Name	WANG HUI			ID No		S7276828J
Related Vehicle	SLA453D (Car)			Contact No.		91176102
Hospital/Clinic	KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPITAL			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g ce &	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	12/09/2022 Date Dis			harge	13/09	0/2022
No. of Days granted Medical Leave 05			Degree of	Injury	Sligh	

## Brief Details.

On 12/09/2022 at about 0830hrs, I was driving my car along Kallang Paya Lebar Expressway Lane 2 towards East Coast Parkway. At that juncture, the road was dry and the weather was clear. Whilst I Was cruising the flow of traffic, I felt a sudden impact coming from the rear of my car. I then alighted from my vehicle and realised that a black Mercedes bearing registration number SLC36P had collided onto the rear of my vehicle. Dur to the collision, the rear right bumper was dislodged and there were some scratches and dents on the rear of my vehicle. I then felt some discomfort and sought medical assistance at Khoo Teck Puat Lospital and was given 5 days of MC for giddiness.





Police Station Of Origin: Yishun North N.P.C 31 Yishun Central SINGAPORE 768827 Tel No: 1800-8529999

3 of 3 Report No. T/20220914/2096

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

# Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
SGT 2 BENJAMIN TAN CHAO FENG	I III
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 14/09/2022 23:15
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SI MOHAMAD ZULFAZDLI BIN ABDULLAH Contact No.: 65476204	Classification Of Case:
NP168	

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

# **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- Complete and submit this form to the individual insurance authorised reporting centre.
- Please report correctly on the details of the accident to speed up the claim process.
- This form must be filled up by the policy holder and/or authorised driver.
- Information provided must be as fruitful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the traffic police department for investigation.

ACCIDENT DETAILS					
Date of accident	12-0	9-22			(DD/MM/YY)
Time of accident	08	30			(HH:MM)
Exact location of accident	KPE	toward	East	Coast park	

DETAILS OF VEHICLE					
Vehicle registration number	SLI	4 453P			
Vehicle make and model	NISSAN	SYLPHY			
Type of vehicle	Saloon 🖃	MPV 🗆	CRV □ Va	an 🗆	
	Lorry 🗆	Bus 🗆	Motorcycle 🗆	Others:	
Vehicle category	Private 🗷	Comme	ercial   Motor	cycle 🗆	
Purpose of using at said time					
Are you claiming under your	Yes 🗆	No 🗹	if no, please selec	t:	
own insurance company?	Third part of	laim 🗗	Reporting only $\square$		

	INSURANCE IN	FORMATION		
Insurance company	CHIMTALI	PING		
Policy number				
Type of policy	Comprehensive	Third party fire $\&$ theft $\Box$	TP only □	

INSURED / POLICY HOLDER						
Name	LI WEE MENG	Male 🗹	Female 🗆			
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	5734 9153 C					
Contact	8858 8866					
Address	BIR 513A YISHUN ST 51 # 05-389	5 761513				

DRIVER	SAME AS INSURED ABOVE □ (SKIP TO D.O.B)					
Name	WANG HUI	Male □	Female 🗹			
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	572768785					
Contact	9117 6102					
Address	BILL 513 A YISHUN ST 51 #05-384 CHRICTINA	5761513				
Email address	CHRIST 7273 @ Yahoo. Com					
Date of birth	29-03.1972					
Occupation	Indoor ☑ Outdoor □					
Driving date pass	07-12-1999					

	GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Was driver an employee of	Yes   No   No	
the insured's company?	If no, relationship of the driver and insured: 'fe	
Accident captured by camera?	? Yes 🗹 No 🗆	
Weather condition	Clear Raining Others:	
Road surface	Dry 🗇 Wet 🗆	
No of passenger	(Inclusiv	e of driver)
	PASSENGER 1	
Name		
Gender	Male   Female	
	PASSENGER 2	1.000
Name		
Gender	Male   Female	
	PASSENGER 3	
Name		
Gender	Male   Female	
	PASSENGER 4	
Name		
Gender	Male   Female	
	PASSENGER 5	
Name		
Gender	Male   F male	
	PASSENGER 6	
Name		
Gender	Male   Female	
	OTHER INFORMATION	
Was anybody injured?	Yes 🗹 No 🗆	
Was other vehicle damaged?	Yes ☑ No □	
	DETAILS OF POLICE STATION ACTION	1775 - 1029 1
Reported to police?	Yes   ✓ No   If yes, please state which police station.	
Police station name	TISHUN NORTH N.P.C	
	WITNESS 1	
Name		AND AT LESS AND A SALES

WITNESS 2

Name

Vehicle registration number	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 1	I work and the second
Vehicle make model		
Name		
NRIC / Fin / Passport number		
Contact		

are difference and in the comment	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 2
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	

Control of the second s	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 3
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	

	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 4
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	

Action in the Control of the Control	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 5
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 6
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	

Control of the Control of Control of the Control of	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 7
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	

Control of the Contro		INJURED PERSON 1
Name		YANG HUI
Injuries sustained		Neck, head
Which vehicle person in?	SL	LA
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗷	No 🗆
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆	No ₫
hospital by ambulance?		
		INJURED PERSON 2
Name		
Injuries sustained		
Which vehicle person in?		
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆	No □
hospital by ambulance?		
		INJURED PERSON 3
Name		
Injuries sustained		
Which vehicle person in?		
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆	No 🗆
hospital by ambulance?		
		INJURED PERSON 4
Name		
Injuries sustained		
Which vehicle person in?		
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆	No □
hospital by ambulance?		
		INJURED PERSON 5
Name		
Injuries sustained		
Which vehicle person in?		
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆	No 🗆
hospital by ambulance?		

		INJURED PERSON 6	
Name			
Injuries sustained			
Which vehicle person in?			
Were seat belts worn?	Yes□	No 🗆	
Was injured conveyed to	Yes□	No n	
hospital by ambulance?			







Motor Private Car

MX1F

N SN

AN0584A

Cov. Type:C

### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

our venices (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Rosel Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Molaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00028332200

Engine No : HR16983899B

Cha. No.:MNTBBAB17Z0026671

1 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SLA453D

AUTOSAFE

2. Name of Policy Holder

LI WEE MENG

Effective date of the Commercement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. Chdinance or Enactment. (13:02:28)

19/01/2022

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

\$\$500.00

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers: Ex Sect. 1 - Age <= 25

\$\$3,000.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

18/02/2023

Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26

\$\$500.00

\* Age as at date of accident EX ON WINDSCREEN .

\$\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive"

(a) The Policyholder

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward builton driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft)

One time Waiver of Excess for the first \$\$500 will apply to the insured and Name 1 Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: HS FINANCING PTE LTD

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD

Issued By HUANG GUOQING TERRY Authorised Officer

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 💏 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q63896111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com



IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the same Accident Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report. **ADDENDUM** (A) PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS: Original Report No: SN 09229K0002 Vehicle Registration No: SLA Name (as shown in NRIC): LI WEE MENY NRIC/FIN/Passport No: 57349153 (\*Vehicle Driver/Vehicle Owner) (\*) Please delete as appropriate Address: 5134 4ishun ST51 \$05-389 Contact (Tel):\_\_\_\_ Email Address: Christina 7273 Qyahoo.com Date of Accident: 12 - 09 - 22 \_\_ Time of Accident: \_\_0830 Insurance Company: \_ China (B) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION / AMENDMENTS: I have made a report on the above-mentioned accident and would like to include additional information or make the following amendments: Attach Police Report. Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Policyholder / Driver's Signature Date: Name: NRIC/FIN No .:

Date: